DocuSign Envelope ID: 3E94EB38-5012-4D3A-A65D-91091B8FB774 Atta Chment B
AMENDMENT #2 TO AGREEMENT A-14667 |

AMENDMENT #2 TO AGREEMENT A-14667 BY AND BETWEEN COUNTY OF
MONTEREY & URETSKY SECURITY

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the AGREEMENT for pre-employment background investigation
services by and between URETSKY SECURITY, hercinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as *County”.

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR originally entered info this Agreement on September
23, 2018 with a Not o Exceed amount of $99,000.00 and a term date ending on September 22, 2020;
and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended the AGREEMENT by $151,000.00 for a new
Not to Exceed total of $250,000.00 and extend the agreement by two (2) years, with a new term date
ending on September 22, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT by adding
$85,000.00 for a new Not to Exceed total of $335,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in
the following manner:

1. Section 2., “PAYMENT PROVISIONS” shall be amended by removing, “The rotal amount
pavable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement is not to exceed the sum of
$250,000.00", and replacing it with, “The ftotal amount payable by County to
CONTRACTOR under this Agreement is not to exceed the sum of $333,000.00™

2. Bxcept as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in
full force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT,

3. A copy of the AMENDMENT shall be attached 1o the original AGREEMENT executed by
the County on November 18, 2018.

O B R
Uretsky Security

Amount: $335,000.00

Term: 09/23/2018t0 09/22/2022 Page 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3E94EB38-5012-4D3A-AB6D-31091B8FB774

AMENDMENT #2 TO AGREEMENT A-14667

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOY, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below.

MONTEREY COUNTY Uretsky Security

DocuSigned by:
Dudora, Wilsow., Condrachs/Purdeasing Supurvisor M S C e
Contracts/Purchasing Officer Signature of Chair, President, or

Vice-President

11/30/2020 | 10:16 AM PST

Dated; Nicholas Cina - Partier
Printed Name and Title
Approved as to Fiscal Provisions: / / -
DocuStaned hy: Dated: J \ ’23 / 2;{3 ZJ:')
& éibavu,u,

3804BFEG1DEY

Deputy Auditor/Controller

Dated: 11/30/2020 | 10:11 AM PST

Approved as to Liability Provisions:

Risk Management

Dated:

Approved as to Form:

DocuSigned by:

I Gramd

- 454A@3465‘F94493... 3
Deputy Caunty Counsel

Dated: 11/30/2020 | 10:09 AM PST

County Boatd of Supervisors’ Agreement Number: A-14667 .

*INSTRUCTIONS: T CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be sct forth above together with the signatures of two specified
officers. I CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with
the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership, If
CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business,
il any, and shall personally sign the Agreement,

Uretsky Security" o
Amount: $335,000.00
Term: 09/23/2018 to 09/22/2022 Page 2



